



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8042/2025**

DR RAMA NAND MEHTA

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr.Ratnesh Bansal, Ms.Ashu
Singh, Advs.**

versus

UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr.Jagdish Chandra, CGSC,
Mr.Subhuam Kr. Mishra, Adv
for R-2/UOI. Mr.Vasuchit
Anand, GP**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **30.05.2025**

CM APPL. 35247/2025 (Exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

CM APPL. 35248/2025 (Exemption)

2. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

3. Let the Central Administrative Tribunal's record be requisitioned in a digital form for the next date of hearing.

W.P.(C) 8042/2025 & CM APPL. 35249/2025

4. Issue notice.

5. Notice is accepted by Mr.Jagdish Chandra, the learned counsel for the respondent no.2. He submits that the paper book supplied to him is defective.

6. Let another copy of the paper book be supplied to him by the



learned counsel for the petitioner during the course of the day.

7. Let notice be served on the remaining respondents through all permissible modes, returnable on 4th December, 2025.

8. Counter affidavit be filed within a period of eight weeks from today/receipt of the copy of the notice. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period four weeks thereafter.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

MAY 30, 2025/Arya/ik

Click here to check corrigendum, if any