



\$~76

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8042/2025

DR RAMA NAND MEHTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Adv.[Appearance not given]

versus

UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ravinder Agarwal, Mr.
Manish Kumar Singh, Mr. Vasu
Agarwal and Mr. Lekh Raj
Singh, Advs. for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

% **19.02.2026**

CM APPL. 11525/2026 [*Condonation of delay in filing counter affidavit*]

1. The present application has been filed on behalf of the Respondents seeking condonation of delay of 207 days in filing the Counter-affidavit.
2. For the reasons as stated in the application, the delay is condoned.
3. The application stands disposed of.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

SHAIL JAIN, J.

FEBRUARY 19, 2026

s.godara/shah