



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8042/2025 & CM APPL. 35249/2025**

DR RAMA NAND MEHTAPetitioner

Through: **Mr. Rama Nand Mehta, Adv.**

versus

**UNION PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION & ORS.**Respondent

Through: **Mr. Ravinder Agarwal, Mr.
Manish Kumar Singh and Mr. Vasu
Agarwal, Adv.**

**Mr. Jagdish Chandra, CGSC Mr. Vasuchit
Anand, GP with Ms. Maanya Saxena, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

% **22.04.2026**

1. Rejoinder though stated to have been filed has returned under objections. Let it be refiled within four weeks.

2. Renotify on 7 August 2026.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J

APRIL 22, 2026/ss